

MMTC LIMITED
CORE-1, SCOPE COMPLEX, 7, INSTITUTIONAL AREA, LODHI ROAD,
NEW DELHI – 110 003
TEL NO.: 011-24362200, 011-24381343.

Date: 13.03.2018

CORRIGENDUM NO.1

MMTC Limited Invites E-Tender for Supply, Installation & Commissioning of “10 Mbps dedicated symmetric Internet Bandwidth (1:1 uncompressed and unshared with last mile on fiber in Ring Topology) Connectivity through Leased Line with assured bandwidth of 10 Mbps worldwide with 1:1 full duplex. This includes setting up of last mile connectivity using OFC technology, supply & installation of necessary equipment, deploying of cable up-to Ethernet Port with MMTC’s existing Local Area Network. The termination of the last mile connection is to be made in Server Room of MMTC Limited, Scope Complex, New Delhi.

E-Tender No: MMTC/CO/COMP/INTERNET/2015-16/1314/07

Dated: 27.02.2018

| | Existing Provision | Revised Provision |
|----------------------|--|---|
| | MMTC Limited Invites E-Tender for Supply, Installation & Commissioning of “10 Mbps dedicated symmetric Internet Bandwidth (1:1 uncompressed and unshared with last mile on fiber in Ring Topology) Connectivity through Leased Line with assured bandwidth of 10 Mbps worldwide with 1:1 full duplex. This includes setting up of last mile connectivity using OFC technology, supply & installation of necessary equipment, deploying of cable up-to Ethernet Port with MMTC’s existing Local Area Network. The termination of the last mile connection is to be made in Server Room of MMTC Limited, Scope Complex, New Delhi. | MMTC Limited Invites E-Tender for Supply, Installation & Commissioning of two (2) separate internet leased lines i.e. “10 Mbps and 18 Mbps dedicated symmetric Internet Bandwidth (1:1 uncompressed and unshared with last mile on fiber in Ring Topology) Connectivity through Leased Line with assured bandwidth of 10 Mbps and 18 Mbps worldwide with 1:1 full duplex. This includes setting up of last mile connectivity using OFC technology, supply & installation of necessary equipment, deploying of cable up-to Ethernet Port with MMTC’s existing Local Area Network. The termination of the last mile connection is to be made in Server Room of MMTC Limited, Scope Complex, New Delhi. |
| Earnest Money | Rs. 10,000/- (Rupees ten Thousand Only) in form of a crossed banker’s cheque/Bank Draft favoring “MMTC Limited” drawn on any ‘Nationalized Bank or first class International Bank payable at Delhi/New Delhi. Earnest Money to be deposited along with the Technical bid. | The EMD of Rs. 20,000/- shall be in the form of a bank draft/Bankers Cheque favouring “MMTC Limited” drawn on any Nationalized Bank or first class International bank payable at Delhi/New Delhi or in form of e-payment(NEFT/RTGS) as per details: “SBI, CAG Branch, New Delhi – 110001”, IFSC Code – SBIN0009996, CC A/C No. 10813608375. Payment advice in case of e-payment should be attached while uploading tender. |
| | In the tender document wherever 10Mbps is mentioned it may be read as 10Mbps and 18Mbps (2) two separate Internet Leased Lines | |

REVISED COMMERCIAL BID

FORM-B1

| Sl.No | Service offering | Qty | Price (INR) | Taxes (%) B | Total Price (Rs) C = A + B |
|--------------|--|------------|--------------------|--------------------|-----------------------------------|
| | | | A | | |
| I | 10 Mbps (1:1) Internet leased line | | | | |
| 1 | One time Installation and Commissioning Charge for 10 Mbps (1:1) Internet leased line | 1 | | | |
| 2 | Annual Rental Charges for 10 Mbps (1:1) Internet leased line as per specified technical details and specifications | 1 | | | |
| | Sub Total | | | | |
| II | 18 Mbps (1:1) Internet leased line | | | | |
| 1 | One time Installation and Commissioning Charge for 18 Mbps (1:1) Internet leased line | 1 | | | |
| 2 | Annual Rental Charges for 18 Mbps (1:1) Internet leased line as per specified technical details and specifications | 1 | | | |
| | Sub Total | | | | |
| | NET TOTAL (ALL INCLUSIVE) | | | | |

| | |
|-------------------------------|---|
| Revised Bid Submission | Latest By 1200 Hrs. on 04.04.2018 (Wednesday), at MMTC Limited, Corporate Office at Scope Complex, Core – 1, Lodhi Institutional area, New Delhi – 110003. |
| Tender Opening | 1215 Hrs. on 04.04.2018 (Wednesday), at MMTC Limited, Corporate Office at Scope Complex, Core – 1, Lodhi Institutional area, New Delhi – 110003 |

**ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE TENDER SHALL REMAIN UNCHANGED.
THIS CORRIGENDUM BECOMES IS INTERGAL PART OF TENDER NO.
MMTC/CO/COMP/INTERNET/2015-16/1314/07 Dated 27.02.2018
www.mmtclimited.gov.in, <https://mmtc.abcpocure.com> & www.eprocure.gov.in**